Laird (Foshan) Magnetics Co., Ltd.
Fu’an Industrial Zone, Leliu Town, Shunde, Foshan City, Guangdong, China 528322
Tel: +86 (757) 25638860    Fax: +86 (757) 25638862
         Email: china@lairdtech.com   Website: www.lairdtech.com
Approved By: Date: Signature:
MGV1004 Series
N/A
2018.2.2

B C D
E
L
G
H
Page 2/10
5, Heat Rated Current (Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately ∆t of 40°C
6, Saturation Current (Isat) will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.
7, Part Temperature (Ambient+Temp. Rise) : Should not exceed 125°C under worst case operating conditions.
8, Storage condition (component in its packaging)
GENERAL SPECIFICATION:
1, Test conditions(L): 100KHz, 1Vrms
2, Operating temperature: -55℃ to +125℃(Including self-heating)
3, Storage temperature: -10℃ to +40℃
4, Humidity range: 60% RH Max.
MGV1004470M-10 47.0±20% 3.0 4.5 145.0 167.0
MGV1004330M-10 33.0±20% 3.5 5 92.0 112.0
MGV1004220M-10 22.0±20% 5.0 7 64.0 74.0
MGV1004150M-10 15.0±20% 6.25 10.0 40.0 45.0
MGV1004100M-10 10.0±20% 7.5 12.0 27.0 30.0
Laird Technologies, Co., Ltd           Molding Power Inductor
www.lairdtech.com                                     MGV1004 Series       Rev: A
Irms(A) Typ. Isat(A) Typ. DCR(mΩ) Typ DCR(mΩ) Max
SPECIFICATION   FOR  APPROVAL
REMARKPART NUMBER
INDUCTANCE
(uH)
MGV1004R19N-10 0.19±30% 36 70 0.6 0.9
31 60 1.05 1.2
35 60 0.8
36 3.0
MGV1004R36M-10 0.36±20%
MGV1004R47M-10 0.47±20% 28 43 1.3 1.5
0.56±20% 25 40 1.6 1.8
MGV10044R7M-10 4.70±20% 10
MGV10042R2M-10 2.20±20% 12
MGV10043R3M-10 3.30±20% 11
MGV10041R5M-10 1.50±20% 16
3.3
MGV1004R56M-10
33 4.0 4.6
20 10.8
6.5 7.027
14 17.0 19.3
11.8
17 15.0 15.5
MGV10045R6M-10 5.60±20%
MGV10046R8M-10 6.80±20% 8.5 13.5 17.5 23.3
9
MGV1004R15N-10
MGV1004R20N-10
MGV1004R22M-10
0.15±30%
0.20±30%
0.22±20%
43 75 0.5 0.6
35 70 0.7 1.0
1.0
MGV10041R2M-10 1.20±20% 17 33 3.3 3.8
MGV10041R0M-10 1.00±20% 18
Characteristics Curve
Page 3/10
SPECIFICATION   FOR  APPROVAL
www.lairdtech.com                                     MGV1004 Series       Rev: A